352 (Part) admeasuring 

about 569.49 square meters (as per Lease Deed) at Building No. 19, Tagore 

Nagar, Village Hariyali, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai, in favour of the said 

Society, for a term of 30 years, commencing from the 01/04/1980 for the 

lease rent of Rs. 791=00 (Rupees Seven Hundred Ninety One Only) per 

annum on the terms and conditions, more particularly set out in the said 

Lease. 

J. The said building being Building No. 19, situated at Tagore Nagar, Vikhroli 

(East), Mumbai, consisting of ground + 3 floors with 32 tenements, 

constructed on the said land (hereinafter referred to as the “Existing